



Dated Peshawar the 10-08-2016

NOTIFICATION

No.SO(PE)/2-6/DPCMeeting (13/10/2015): In in partial modification to this department notification of even number dated 17/03/2016, the Competent Authority is pleased to order posting/transfer of the following Head Masters (BS-17) to the posts/stations mentioned against each in the interest of public service with effect from 17/03/2016:-

ew No	Name and Qualification	Proposed As	Remarks
1.	Zahid Ullah Khan HM BS-17	HM BS-17 GHS Wanda Aurnag Zeb,Lakki Marwat	Against vacant post
2.	Ajab Khan HM BS-17	HM BS-17 GHS Kotka Ayaz, Bannu	Against vacant post

2. No. TA /DA allowed.

SECRETARY

Endst. No. & date as above.

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (FATA), FATA Secretariat Warsak Road Peshawar.
- 2. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department.
- 3. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department.
- 4. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5. PSO to Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. The Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 7. The Director Education FATA, Warsak Road, Peshawar.
- 8. The Director Curriculum & Teachers Education, Abbottabad.
- 9. The Director ESRU, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. The Deputy Director (EMIS), E&SE Department, with the request to upload the notification of E&SE Department website.
- 11. The District Education Officers, Elementary & Secondary Education concerned.
- 12. The District Accounts Officers concerned.
- 13. PS to Secretary E&SE Department.
- 14. Head Master concerned.
- 15. Office File.

(MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN) SECTION OFFICER PRIMARY